## CENTURY FASTENERS CORP. QUALITY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CLAUSE NUMBER: 01000-SQ-PKRT&C-28

Rev.0

EFFECTIVE: 5/19/2023

PAGE: 1 of 1

## Source Inspection (Parker Aero Specific)

\*Upon invocation of this clause, Supplier shall abide by following Century Fastener's Terms and Conditions on delegation from Parker Aerospace's behalf.

Source Inspection when imposed, requires purchased product verification by a Century Fasteners / Parker Quality Representative at the Supplier's facility prior to delivery. The Century Fasteners / Parker Quality Representative may be a Century Fasteners / Parker employee or a Century Fasteners / Parker authorized third party inspection contractor.

The Supplier shall notify Century Fasteners, or the Parker approved inspection contractor, at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the time the products will be ready for final inspection. Upon request, the Supplier shall make available to the Century Fasteners / Parker Quality Representative any measuring and test equipment, facilities, records and personnel to facilitate the source inspection.